Ivey (HB 726)

<u>Existing law</u> establishes the Dept. of Public Safety Peace Officers Fund, the Criminal Identification and Information Fund, the Louisiana State Police Salary Fund, the Concealed Handgun Permit Fund, the Public Safety DWI Testing, Maintenance, and Training Fund, and the Sex Offender Registry Technology Fund, and provides for the distribution and use of the monies deposited into the funds, including the dedication of monies to the office of state police for specific purposes.

<u>New law</u> permits monies in the Dept. of Public Safety Peace Officers Fund, the Criminal Identification and Information Fund, the Concealed Handgun Permit Fund, the Public Safety DWI Testing, Maintenance, and Training Fund, and the Sex Offender Registry Technology Fund, dedicated to the office of state police to also be used for special law enforcement initiatives.

Effective Aug. 1, 2014.

(Amends R.S. 11:545(D), R.S. 15:598, R.S. 22:831(B), R.S. 40:1379.3.1(D) and 1379.7(B), and C.Cr.P. Art. 895.1(F)(3)(a))